0	RD	IN	ΔΝ	VC:	F	#
\mathbf{v}	ıv		$\boldsymbol{\neg}$	v	_	$\boldsymbol{\pi}$



BUNCOMBE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA General Fund

BOARD MEETING DATE: June 6, 2023

WHEREAS, the Budget Director recommends and the Board now desires to amend the FY2022-2023 General Fund as outlined below in Exhibit "A" to the budget,

NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners for the County of Buncombe as follows:

- 1. That the FY2022-2023 amendments listed in Exhibit A below be hereby adopted.
- 2. That this ordinance shall be effective upon adoption.

ADOPTED this 6th day of June, 2023

Requesting Department: 911 Operations

Budget Amendment Item: Transfer to 911 Fund for Ineligible Expenditures

Description:

The NC 911 Board has reconciled expenditures made from the 911 Fund in FY22 and determined that \$4,518 should be reimbursed to the fund from the General Fund for purchases which did not meet eligible criteria.

_		_	_	:	_	_	So			_	_	
г	u	n	О	ı	n	О	-50	u	16	13	e	Ξ

Budgeted Public Safety General Fund dollars

Exhibit A:	Increase (Decrease)			
Account Description		Revenues	Expe	enditures
Public Safety - Contracted Services Interfund Transfer Expense			\$	(4,518) 4,518
	TOTAL	\$ -	\$	-

ATTEST:	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FOR THE COUNTY OF BUNCOMBE:
	Ву:
Clerk to the Board	Chairman of the Board